

**BID TABULATION**

BID #652

OWNER: City of Danville PROJECT: Bid # 652 - Harrison Street Roadway Improvements BID DATE: June 3, 2020 10:00 AM					White Construction LLC Clinton, IN		Cross Construction Inc. Urbana, IL		Midwest Asphalt Co. Tilton, IL		
Code No.	Item	Unit	Division 1 Roadway Improvements	Division 2 Parking Lot Improvements	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	0	638	638	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 15,764.98	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,699.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	35	0	35	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 34.38	\$ 1,203.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	0	229	229	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 1,273.24	\$ 2.50	\$ 572.50
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	267	0	267	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 2,790.15	\$ 5.06	\$ 1,351.02
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	0	101	101	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 18.06	\$ 1,824.06	\$ 7.57	\$ 764.57
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	6	5	11	\$ 1.15	\$ 12.65	\$ 5.28	\$ 58.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 88.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	6	5	11	\$ 1.15	\$ 12.65	\$ 5.28	\$ 58.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 88.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	6	5	11	\$ 1.15	\$ 12.65	\$ 5.28	\$ 58.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 88.00
25000700	AGRICULTURAL GROUND LIMESTONE	TON	0.1	0	0.1	\$ 210.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	267	365	632	\$ 38.25	\$ 24,174.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 16,684.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,272.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	2	0	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	0	190	190	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 1,744.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	26	0	26	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 241.82	\$ 6,287.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	0	1	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 544.93	\$ 544.93	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
28001000	AGGREGATE (EROSION CONTROL)	TON	0	3	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 252.82	\$ 758.46	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
31100300	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 4"	SQ YD	481	0	481	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,658.00	\$ 11.23	\$ 5,401.63	\$ 5.41	\$ 2,602.21
35100700	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8"	SQ YD	0	1,092	1,092	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 19.17	\$ 20,933.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,920.00
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	0	22	22	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20.88	\$ 459.36	\$ 11.45	\$ 251.90
35400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE WIDENING 8"	SQ YD	11	0	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 104.05	\$ 1,144.55	\$ 72.00	\$ 792.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,599	243	1,842	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,947.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,486.70	\$ 8.66	\$ 15,951.72
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	326	0	326	\$ 39.25	\$ 12,795.50	\$ 33.25	\$ 10,839.50	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,281.20
40602965	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	403	0	403	\$ 146.70	\$ 59,120.10	\$ 124.21	\$ 50,056.63	\$ 145.24	\$ 58,531.72
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	0	111	111	\$ 187.70	\$ 20,834.70	\$ 159.04	\$ 17,653.44	\$ 183.44	\$ 20,361.84
40604150	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "C", N50	TON	199	95	294	\$ 175.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 148.30	\$ 43,600.20	\$ 209.58	\$ 61,616.52
40800050	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	10	0	10	\$ 372.75	\$ 3,727.50	\$ 315.87	\$ 3,158.70	\$ 669.27	\$ 6,692.70

**BID TABULATION**

BID #652

OWNER: City of Danville PROJECT: Bid # 652 - Harrison Street Roadway Improvements BID DATE: June 3, 2020 10:00 AM						White Construction LLC Clinton, IN		Cross Construction Inc. Urbana, IL		Midwest Asphalt Co. Tilton, IL	
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	184	0	184	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 97.47	\$ 17,934.48	\$ 64.35	\$ 11,840.40
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	10,955	195	11,150	\$ 10.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 90,761.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 58,537.50
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	320	0	320	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 11,824.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,200.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	242	0	242	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 45.21	\$ 10,940.82	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,445.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,491	0	1,491	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 12,971.70	\$ 8.15	\$ 12,151.65
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	9,891	0	9,891	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,782.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 21,661.29	\$ 1.90	\$ 18,792.90
44200132	PAVEMENT PATCHING, TYPE II, 11 INCH	SQ YD	98	0	98	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 157.53	\$ 15,437.94	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,604.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	26	0	26	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 33.23	\$ 863.98	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	50	0	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.88	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	56	0	56	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 92.92	\$ 5,203.52	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,880.00
60108106	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"	FOOT	0	106	106	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 2,012.94	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,604.00
60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	0	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,530.91	\$ 2,530.91	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
60219300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	0	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,665.23	\$ 10,660.92	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
60223700	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,521.91	\$ 4,521.91	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,495.25	\$ 4,495.25	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	0	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,671.47	\$ 3,342.94	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,965.11	\$ 1,965.11	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	0	5	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,902.61	\$ 9,513.05	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
60236825	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	0	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,902.73	\$ 7,610.92	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
60240310	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	0	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,227.17	\$ 6,681.51	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00
60240327	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,172.24	\$ 2,172.24	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	11	0	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,874.64	\$ 20,621.04	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,225.00
60255700	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,732.85	\$ 1,732.85	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
60255800	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,732.85	\$ 1,732.85	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
60256700	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,862.65	\$ 1,862.65	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
60256930	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,807.65	\$ 1,807.65	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	0	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 368.11	\$ 2,944.88	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00

**BID TABULATION**

**BID #652**

OWNER: City of Danville PROJECT: Bid # 652 - Harrison Street Roadway Improvements BID DATE: June 3, 2020 10:00 AM						White Construction LLC Clinton, IN		Cross Construction Inc. Urbana, IL		Midwest Asphalt Co. Tilton, IL	
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	5	0	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,231.41	\$ 6,157.05	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	0	275	275	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 52.91	\$ 14,550.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,800.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	69	130	199	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 55.76	\$ 11,096.24	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,970.00
60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (AEP)	FOOT	1,081	0	1,081	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 43.81	\$ 47,358.61	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,430.00
60604500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 (AEP)	FOOT	370	0	370	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 42.48	\$ 15,717.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	0	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,371.52	\$ 10,371.52	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	80	2	82	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 42.84	\$ 3,512.88	\$ 6.50	\$ 533.00
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	10	0	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 106.02	\$ 1,060.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
72400310	REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	15	0	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.36	\$ 530.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	167	14	181	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,176.50	\$ 23.05	\$ 4,172.05	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,258.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	0	4	4	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 184.80	\$ 44.10	\$ 176.40
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	170	675	845	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,703.75	\$ 7.43	\$ 6,278.35	\$ 7.09	\$ 5,991.05
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	336	0	336	\$ 10.12	\$ 3,400.32	\$ 11.13	\$ 3,739.68	\$ 10.63	\$ 3,571.68
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	75	0	75	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 45.10	\$ 3,382.50	\$ 43.05	\$ 3,228.75
80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	FOOT	120	0	120	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 8,190.00
81028350	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	1,400	250	1,650	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 6.49	\$ 10,708.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 25,987.50
81028370	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA.	FOOT	200	30	230	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 6,037.50
81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	5	1	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 4,725.00
81702120	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 8	FOOT	5,300	1,000	6,300	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 16,569.00
81702140	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 4	FOOT	330	0	330	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 2.72	\$ 897.60	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,300.20
81702150	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 2	FOOT	1,320	0	1,320	\$ 4.80	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 5,319.60	\$ 5.04	\$ 6,652.80
81702220	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C 350MCM	FOOT	440	0	440	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10.18	\$ 4,479.20	\$ 8.66	\$ 3,810.40
82500370	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240 VOLT, 200 AMP	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,089.50	\$ 7,089.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	90	20	110	\$ 245.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 39,325.00	\$ 257.75	\$ 28,352.50
84200500	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	6	0	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00
84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	6	0	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00

**BID TABULATION**

**BID #652**

OWNER: City of Danville PROJECT: Bid # 652 - Harrison Street Roadway Improvements BID DATE: June 3, 2020 10:00 AM						White Construction LLC Clinton, IN		Cross Construction Inc. Urbana, IL		Midwest Asphalt Co. Tilton, IL	
84500110	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
84500120	REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
84500130	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	9	0	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00
A2006516	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	0	3	3	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 992.20	\$ 2,976.60	\$ 906.15	\$ 2,718.45
A2008748	TREE, ULMUS X FRONTIER (FRONTIER ELM), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED, MATCHING HEADS	EACH	0	2	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 992.20	\$ 1,984.40	\$ 1,215.90	\$ 2,431.80
C2003372	SHRUB, HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA (COMMON WITCHHAZEL), 6' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	0	3	3	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 532.40	\$ 1,597.20	\$ 340.20	\$ 1,020.60
C2C006G3	SHRUB, ARONIA MELANOCARPA VIKING (VIKING BLACK CHOKEBERRY), CONTAINER GROWN, 3-GALLON	EACH	0	10	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 106.24	\$ 1,062.40	\$ 132.30	\$ 1,323.00
D2013518	EVERGREEN, TAXUS X MEDIA EVERFLOW, 18" HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	0	8	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 144.90	\$ 1,159.20
K0012990	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, GALLON POT	UNIT 16 COUNT	0	1	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 873.60	\$ 873.60
K0012992	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, 2-GALLON POT	UNIT 12 COUNT	0	1	1	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 730.80	\$ 730.80
K0036118	MULCH PLACEMENT 3"	SQ YD	0	70	70	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 646.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	0	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,044.66	\$ 2,044.66	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
X0326864	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	144	0	144	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.87	\$ 3,005.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,600.00
X0326981	ENGINEERED SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL)	CU YD	0	29	29	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 116.49	\$ 3,378.21	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,074.00
X0800003	COARSE AGGREGATE BACKFILL (SPECIAL)	CU YD	0	62	62	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 70.18	\$ 4,351.16	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00
X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	9	0	9	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,301.21	\$ 11,710.89	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
X4240800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	153	0	153	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 49.29	\$ 7,541.37	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,426.00
X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	2,359	0	2,359	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,590.00	\$ 7.52	\$ 17,739.68	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,949.00
X5509900	ABANDON AND FILL EXISTING STORM SEWER	FOOT	18	0	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 59.72	\$ 1,074.96	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00
X6011605	PIPE DRAINS 4" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	20	0	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 77.47	\$ 1,549.40	\$ 158.33	\$ 3,166.60
X6011705	PIPE DRAINS 6" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	9	0	9	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 125.63	\$ 1,130.67	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00
X6020074	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	0	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,877.77	\$ 1,877.77	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	0	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,811.64	\$ 4,811.64	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
X7200075	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN PANEL	SQ FT	17	0	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 1,059.95	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,350.00

**BID TABULATION**

BID #652

OWNER: City of Danville PROJECT: Bid # 652 - Harrison Street Roadway Improvements BID DATE: June 3, 2020 10:00 AM						White Construction LLC Clinton, IN		Cross Construction Inc. Urbana, IL		Midwest Asphalt Co. Tilton, IL	
X8250500	LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE, SPECIAL	EACH	18	4	22	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 5,637.50	\$ 124,025.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 138,600.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	0	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,734.35	\$ 14,734.35	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00
Z0033028	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	CAL MO	4	4	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25,200.00
Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	1,053	0	1,053	\$ 7.60	\$ 8,002.80	\$ 8.36	\$ 8,803.08	\$ 7.98	\$ 8,402.94
Z0004002	BOLLARDS	EACH	8	0	8	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,578.05	\$ 12,624.40	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 14,280.00
Z0056668	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE,12"	FOOT	366	13	379	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,845.00	\$ 121.81	\$ 46,165.99	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,845.00
<b>TOTAL BID FOR ENTIRE IMPROVEMENTS</b>						<b>\$ 1,353,283.82</b>		<b>\$ 1,008,237.57</b>		<b>\$ 962,240.12</b>	